
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012827-2021 

Contract

Provision of ICT Software Development and Support
Partnership

Blackpool Borough Council Trading Standards

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012827

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b98c  

Published 8 June 2021, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Borough Council Trading Standards

Po Box 4

BLACKPOOL

FY11NA

Contact

Trevor Rayner

Email

trevor.rayner@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478531

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012827-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012827-2021
mailto:trevor.rayner@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.blackpool.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of ICT Software Development and Support Partnership

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the service is to develop software and to provide software support services to

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

the Council

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £297,750

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the service is to develop software and to provide software support services to
the Council

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Regulation 32(5)(b) of Public Contract Regulations 2015 applies for the use of a negotiated
procedure without prior publication, to the award of this contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 5

Pentagull Ltd

Blackpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £297,750

Total value of the contract/lot: £297,750

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Justice England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T20:56:11+0100
	TCPDF




